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RESTAJJRN4T, CATERER AND TAVERN STATISTICS 

AIJQJST 1982 

Preliminary receipts for August 1982 were $899.8 
million, an increase of 5.4% over the August 1981 
total of $854.0 million. Provincially, increases were 
shown by Saskatchewan (19.6%), New Brunswick (12.2%), 
()tiario (10.4%), Alberta (10.3%), Manitoba (7.1%), 

bee (3.6%), Northwest Territories (2.9%) and Prince 
ard Island (1.4%). Decreased receipts were reported 

Newfoundland (- 2.2%), Nova Scotia (- 6.6%), 
ritish Columbia (- 8.3%) and the Yukon (- 36.9%). 

To date, only three provinces, Ontario, Saskat-
chewan and Alberta, have shown increased receipts 
every esnth in comparison with 1981 monthly totals. 
British Columbia continues to show decreased monthly 
receipts as did Quebec until these August preliminary 
estimates. 

At the Canada level, August 1982 receipts were 1.8% 
below those of July 1982. All provinces and terri-
tories with the exception of Saskatchewan (+ 1.6%) and 
Ontario (+ 0.2%), showed decreased August sales rang-
ing from - 1.4% in Alberta to - 6.6% in New Brunswick. 

Accumulated receipts to date showed a 3.3% increase 
compared to the same period in 1981. Although Saskat-
chewan and Alberta reported increased sales of 16.7% 
and 16.0% respectively, decreased cumulative receipts 
were reported by Prince Edward Island (- 0.8%), 
Newfoundland (- 1.0%), Nova Scotia (- 2.5%), Quebec 
(- 4.8%), British Columbia (- 7.5%) and the Yukon 
(- 54.7%). 

Note 

All comments and percentages reported above and in 
the tables relate to revised nonthly figures. The only 
preliminary figures considered are those relating to 
the esnth of the bulletin. 
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AOOT 1982 

Le montant provisoire des recettes pour aot 1982 a'élèwe 
$899.8 millions, soit une hausse de 5.4% par rapport &i total 
d'aoOt 1981 qui Ctait de $854.0 millions. Lea provinces sui-
vantes déclarent Isle augnientation des recettes: Saskatchewan 
(19.6%), Nouvesu-Brunawick (12.2%), Ontario (10.4%), Alberta 
(10.3%), Manitoba (7.1%), Québec (3.6%), rerritoirea du Nord-
Quest (2.9%) et tle-du-Prince-douard (1.4%). Lea provinces et 
is tarritoire suivants enregiatrent une baiase des rmcettes: 
Terre-Neuve C- 2.2%), Nouvelie-rcosse (- 6.6%), Colombie-
Britannique C- 8.3%) et Yukon (- 36.9%). 

A ce jour, trois provinces seulement, l'Ontario, Is Saskat-
chewan et l'Alberta, font état daugnientation des recettes 
chaque mis, per rapport a 1981. La Coirxnbie-Britannique 
continue b enregistrer une baiase des recettes menaueiles, 
tout cosines Is Québec, juaqu'à is preparation des estimations 
proviaoiree d'aot. 

Au nivesu national, lee receties d'aoOt 1982 sont inférieu-
res de 1.8% h celles c&j mois prCcCdent. Toutes lea provinces 
et lea territoires, exception faite de Is Saskatchewan 
(+ 1.6%) ci de i'Ontario (+ 0.2%), enregistrent trse reduction 
des ventma an ao0t, allant de - 1.4% en Alberta h - 6.6% au 
Nouveau-Brunswick. 

Le total cumulatif b ce jour est aupérieur de 3.3% b celui 
de Is mesas periode en 1981. Si is Saskatchewan et l'Alberta 
déclarent des augmentations des ventes de 16.7% et de 16.0% 
respectivement, d'autres provinces déclarent isle baisse des 
recettes cumulatives, soit: l'!le-du-Prince-fdouard (- 0.8%), 
Terre-Neuve (- 1.0%), Ia Nouveile-coaae (- 2.5%), is Québec 
C- 4.8%), Is Colombie-Britannique (- 7.5%) et Ic Yukon 
C- 54.7%), 

Rmearqt 

Toutes lea observations et pourcentages ausmentionnés et 
figurant dans lea tableaux portent aur lea donnéea nensuelles 
révisées. Les seulea donnéea provisoires publiées portent sur 
Is mis de publication du present bulletin. 
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TABLE 1. Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Reccipt; for I.hoii ;ed JfeiVelident Hkisinessen, Canada, Provinces axl territories, 
August 1982 (Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 1. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurn et taverrien h nuccur;a1ei ,d independants, Canada, provinces et territoirea, 
soOt 1982 (nombres provisoirea) 

Chains 	Independents 
	 Change 

1982/1981 
Province 
	 Total 

tabl issements 	ftablissements 	 Variation 
succursales 	indépendants 	 1982/1981 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 203,848.4 695,915.9 899,756.4 + 5.4 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,833.1 9,923.6 12,756.7 - 2.2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 459.4 5,000.5 5,460.0 + 1.4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosae 4,816.6 21,031.9 25,848.6 - 6.6 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 2,877.0 15,819.5 18,696.5 + 12.2 
Québec 34,163.2 166,289.2 200,452.5 + 3.6 
Ontario 89,077.1 269,379.4 358,456.5 + 10.4 
Manitoba 10,162.4 19,440.4 29,602.9 + 7.1 
Saskatchewan 3,832.1 27,047.7 30,879.8 + 19.6 
Alberta 23,661.1 74,692.0 98,353.1 + 10.3 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 31,902.2 85,415.4 117,317.6 - 8.3 
Yukon x x 1,047.8 - 36.9 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Ouest x x 883.7 + 2.9 

x confidential to meet requirements of the Statistics x confideotiel en vertu des dispositions de Is Loi sur is 
Act. statistique. 

Note: Components may not add to totals due to Nota: Lee chiffrea ayant été arrondis, lee totaux ne corres- 
rounding. pondent pas toujours. 

IABLL 2. Restaurant, Caterer and tavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and Territories, August 1982 
(Preliminary Figures) 

TABLEAU 2. Recettes des restaurants, traiteurs at tevernea, per genre de cerce, Canada, provinces at territoirea, soOt 1982 
(rs*res provisoires) 

Restaurants, Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed unlicensed 

Province Total 
Restaurants Restaurants 	Repas h 	Traiteura 	Tavernes 
avec licence sans licence 	emporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

I 

CANADA 	 408,428.2 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,809.4 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 2,021.2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Lcoese 9,701.5 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,486.1 
Québec 81,372.4 
Ontario 181,874.4 
Manitoba 10,555.5 
Saskatchewan 11,825.3 
Alberta 46,090.8 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 57,809.8 
Yukon 544.6 
Northwest Territories - Territoirea do 

Nord.-Ouest 336.7 

255,784.7 114,981.5 61,435.7 59,120.1 899,756.4 

2,356.0 3,341.6 1,454.5 3,795.0 12,756.7 

1,635.5 1,628.6 67.4 107.1 5,460.0 
6,856.3 4,748.9 1,953.9 2,587.8 25,848.6 
5,638.3 5,217.4 1,314.1 2,040.5 18,696.5 
61,466.7 17,214.8 13,311.9 27,086.4 200,452.5 
87,780.8 53,350.8 23,892.7 11,549.6 358,456.5 
12,743.0 3,666.0 1,989.0 649.2 29,602.9 
13,581.3 3,828.1 1,119.5 525.5 30,879.8 
31,730.2 12,028.1 7,215.2 488.5 98,353.1 
31,776.4 8,898.3 8,778.1 10,054.9 117,317.6 

128.1 5 x x 1,047.8 

91.5 x x x 883.7 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Vojr note(s) b la fin du tableau 1 
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41FF 3. Ftstaurant, Caterer xJ Tavern Receipts for Chain and Independent Businesses, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 
' 	 July 1982 (Revised Figures) 

111FF F All S. Recettes des restaurants, traitours et tavernes a auccursales at iridépendants, Canada, provinces at territoirea, 
juitlet 1982 (no.bres rectifiés) 

Chains 	 Independents 

Province 	 Itablissements 	 Ctablissements 	 Total 

a succursales 	 indépendants 

thousands of dollars - milliers de dollars 

CANADA 	 213,543.0 	 102,693.0 	 916,236.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 3,004.2 10,216.2 13,220.5 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 528.4 5,195.9 5,724.4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Fcosse 5,369.5 21,418.1 26,787.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 3,239.2 16,774.8 20,014.0 
Québec 35,466.5 171,419.2 206,885.8 
Ontario 90,522.4 267,266.1 357,788.6 
Manitoba 10,596.0 20,215.7 30,811.8 
Saskatchewan 4,067.3 26,335.9 30,403.3 
Alberta 25,545.4 74,167.4 99,712.9 
British Colunthia - Colombie-Britannique 35,117.0 87,762.8 122,879.8 
Yukon x x 1,078.1 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest x x 928.6 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. 
Voir note(s) h is fin du tableau 1. 

TABILL 4. Restaurant, Caterer and lavern Receipts, by Kind of Business, Canada, Provinces and Territories, July 1982 
(Revised Figures) 

TABLEAU 4. Recettes des restaurants, trsiteurs at tavernes, par genre de clnerce, Canada, provinces at territoires, ju.illet 
1982 (nores rectifiéa) 

Restaurants, 	Restaurants, 	Take-outs 	Caterers 	Taverns 
licensed 	unlicensed 

Province 	 Total 
Restaurants 	Restaurants 	Ropes b 	Traiteura 	Tavernes 
svec licence 	sans licence 	eniporter 

thousands of dollars - milliers do dollars 

CANADA 407,937.9 255,399.0 123,812.9 68,687.3 60,398.7 916,236.1 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 1,801.5 2,393.2 3,300.9 1,693.4 4,031.2 13,220.5 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 

douard 2,055.2 1,715.3 1,714.3 138.8 100.6 5,724.4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 9,625.2 7,090.0 5,064.1 2,288.0 2,719.4 26,787.7 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 4,672.6 5,375.7 5,886.0 1,832.8 2,246.8 20,014.0 
Québec 84,660.9 62,997.3 18,897.6 13,280.9 27,046.0 206,885.8 
Ontario 176,650.2 86,366.7 56,048.8 26,598.9 12,123.8 357,788.6 
Manitoba 10,533.8 13,589.9 3,634.3 2,407.7 645.9 30,811.8 
Saskatchewan 11,540.2 12,868.1 4,135.3 1,319.8 539.7 30,403.3 
Alberta 47,705.1 30,673.3 13,414.1 7,447.2 472.9 99,712.9 
British Coluntia - Colombie-Britannique 57,830.2 32,084.1 11,456.1 11,292.7 10,216.5 122,879.8 
Sjkon 523.3 147.6 x x x 1,078.1 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du 

Nord-Ouest 339.1 96.3 x x x 928.6 

note(s) at end of Table 1. 
ir note(s) 	h is fin du tableau 1. 



STA 	 CSCANADA L!8P4y 

	

4 	/ifljI7ll/y/j/j;7Jf/cf 
TABLE 5. Restaurant, Caterer and levern Receipts, C*jlative to Date, Canada, Provinces and Territories, 198/ 

TABLEAU 5. Recettea cumulativea des restaurants, traiteura et tavernes depuis Is dbut de l'année, Canada, provinces ci 
territoires, 1982 

	

Chaina 	 Independents 
	 Change 

19 82/1981 

Province 
	 Total 

I 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-

ldouard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-coase 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories - Territoires 

du Nord-Duest 

tabl issements 	rtablisseinents 	 Variation 
succursales 	indépendanta 	 1982/1981 

millions of dollars - millions de dollars 

1,562.9 4,789.0 6,352.0 + 3.3 

20.9 68.7 89.7 - 1.0 

3.0 22.3 25.3 - 0.8 
39.3 130.6 169.9 - 2.5 
24.3 97.4 121.6 + 6.7 

263.0 1,183.6 1,446.6 - 4.8 
687.1 1,841.2 2,528.3 + 9.1 
76.1 132.8 208.9 + 6.1 
29.7 180.2 209.9 + 16.7 

179.4 531.1 710.6 + 16.0 
239.6 587.9 827.6 - 7.5 

x x 7.3 -54.7 

x x 6.3 + 14.5 

See note(s) at end of Table 1. - Voir note(s) h Is fin du tableau 1. Note: Data contained in this publication represent the 
results of a new sample survey of the foodserving industry. Description of the nthodology, definitions, etc., was described 
in the December 1981 issue. Nota: Lea données de cette publication représentent lea résultats d'i.sie nouvelle enquéte-échan-
tillon aur l'industrie de Is restauration. La rnéthodoloqie, les definitions, etc., sont exposées dans le ruméro de dCcembre 
1981. 

Figure I 

Restaurant, Caterer and Tavern Receipts, by Month, Canada, 1981 and 1982 

Recettes des restaurants, tralteurs et tavernes, par mois, Canada, 1981 et 1982 
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